UNOFFICIAL COPY

e

I

ll

|

320 Springside Dr. .
Suite 320 E’J;gfé ..6052§012094 Fee: $34.50
Akron, OH 44333 o ene” Moore RHgp Fee:$10.00
0ok County Recorder of Deeds
PREPARED BY: Pate: 1011712005 02:26 Pt pg; 164

MOSS CODILIS, L.L.P.

6560 Greenwood Plaza Boulevard, Suite 550
Englewood, CO 80111

Phone: (303) 799-6966

Preparer: Liiasay McNeal

ACANGH?

Loan No. 0109650154 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreament ("Agreement"), made this July 8, 2005, between Carrie L. Tankersley
and Shataka Tankersley_ "Sorrower"), WHOSE DESIGNATED ADDRESS TO RECEIVE NOTICE IS 352
Wildwood Drive, Park Forest; Il 60466 and Aurora Loan Services LLC ("Lender") and Mertgage
Electronic Registration Systeins, inc. ("Mortgagee™) which has offices at G4318 Miller Road, Flint, M
48507, current holder of the Note anr! Sesurity Instrument hereinafter described, amends and supplements
(1) the Note dated May 25, 2001, mada ir-the amount of $83,100.00, and (2) the Security Instrument dated
May 25, 2001, granted or assigned to Mcrtcane Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as mortgagee of record
(solely as nominee for lender and fender's sierassor and assigns) and recorded June 5, 2001, as Document
No. 0010478910 in the official records of Cock County, IL which covers the real property described in said
Security Instrument, located at: 352 Wildwood Wrive, Park Forest, IL 60466 ("Property”), and more
particularly described as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
TAX/PARCEL iD: 31-26-206-016

1. As of August 1, 2005, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrumert ic $80,618.73
("Unpaid Principal Balance®). The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not-heen paid
and the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and othar expenses
necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such interest,
costs, expenses (excluding foreclosure fees and costs and late fees if not permitted by agency and/or
investor guidelines) in the total amount of $7,459.60 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of
the Note and Security Instrument and the loan reamortized over 360 months. When payments resume on
September 1, 2005, the New Unpaid Principal Balance will be $88,078.33.

INITIAL HERE ST— (S.T)

INITIAL HERE Ec’f’b’l,w (C.L.T)

R > s et} e S e b 8 P SR TS P e e i b

2hn

L

» 4

f N




(0529012094 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Modification
Loan No.0109650101
Page 2

2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpaid Principal Balance, plus the interest, to the order of the
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the annual rate of 6.500% from August
1, 2005, and Borrower promises to pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of $556.71
(this figure does not include escrow), beginning September 1, 2005, and on the same day of each mon’gh
thereafter until the entire amount due and payable under the terms of the Note, Security Instrument and this
Agreement are paid in full. If on August 1, 2035, ("Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the
Note, Security Instrument and this Agreement, the Borrower shall pay these amounts in full on the Maturity
Date.

Borrower shall send the monthly payments described herein to Aurora Loan Services LLC, 601 Fifth Avenue,
P. O. Box 17Ca, Scotisbluff, NE 69363-17086, or at such other place that Lender may designate hereinafter in
writing.

3. As consideration tea . Liender entering into this Agreement, Borrower hereby remises, releases and forever
discharges Lender, s sursidiaries, affiliates, assigns and successors, and Lender's agents, servants,
officers, principats, trust€es and employees, from any and all manner of actions, causes of action, suits,
debts, judgments, dues, aicounts, covenants, claims and demands whatsoever, in law or equity, that the
Borrower or Borrower's heirs or'exzcutors had, has or may have for any cause or thing whatsoever relating to
this Agreement or the extension of credit to Borrower evidenced by the original Note and Security Instrument.
Borrower understands that this is a (ll and final release of all claims which Borrower may have against
Lender and nothing in this Agreement shii be deemed or otherwise construed as an admission of liability of
any kind on the part of Lender, all such liakiiiy being expressly denied. Borrower acknowledges that he/she
has had the opportunity to consult with councz1.0f his/her own choosing prior to executing this agreement.

4. if all or any part of the Property or any interest thierein is sold or transferred without Lender’s prior written
consent, the Lender may, at its option, require iminadiate payment in full of all sums due under the Note
Security Instrument and this Agreement.

if Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Burrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than thirty (30) days from the datenr: notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums due under the Note, Security-Insirument and this Agreement. If Borrower
fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender ray invoke any remedies permitted
by the Note, Security Instrument and/or this Agreement without furthier ~intice or demand on the Borrower,
unless required by state [aw.

5. Borrower will also comply with all other covenants, agreements, terms, congitons, and requirements of the
Note and Security Instrument, including, without limitation, the Borrower's agreemei't ‘o make all payments of
ad valorem property taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impsunds, and all other
payments that the Borrower is obligated to pay under the terms of the Note and Security !nstrument. In the
event that the Borrower is not obligated under the terms of the original Note and Security Insriment to make
payments of ad valorem property taxes, insurance premiums and/or escrow items, in consiceration for this
Loan Modification, Lender may require that the Borrower makes monthly payments that include =d valorem
property taxes, insurance premiums and/or additional escrow items. However, the following terms and
provisions of the original Note and Security Instrument are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date
specified in paragraph one above:

(a}  all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for or relating to
any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the note: and

(b)  all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is
affixed to or wholly or partially incorporated into, or is a part of, the Note or Security Instrument
and that contains any such terms or provision as those referred to in (a) above.

—0 _
INITIAL HERF_a ‘Z'f {(C.L.T) INITIAL HERE S ‘ (5.7}




(0529012094 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Modification
Loan No. 0108650101
Page 3

6. Notwithstanding anything {0 the contrary contained in the Loan Modification Agreement, the parties hereto
acknowledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that may have been granted to the Borrower prior to the
execution hereof and that the Lender may not pursue the Borrower for personal liability. However, the parties
acknowledge that the Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to the right to foreclose its lien
under appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the consideration for this agreement is the Lender's
forbearance from presently exercising its rights and pursuing its remedies under the Security Instrument as a
result of the Borrower's default of its obligations thereunder. Nothing herein shall be construed to be an
attempt to collect against the Borrower personally or an attempt to revive personal liability, if the Borrower has
obtained a fischarge of that liability from a United States Bankruptcy Court.

7. Nothing in Ziis-Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note anic/or Security Instrument. Except as expressly provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrume:'t v.ill remain unchanged and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with,
all of the terms and grovisions of the Note and/or Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement.

8. The parties hereto ackncwiedge that the New Unpaid Principal Balance may not be fully covered under any
existing optional insurance policy 21d-any shortages fall upon the Borrower to remedy.

This Agreement is in effect upon e.'ecution by the Borrower and will be treated as such. If, however,
corrections and/or amendments are n:ered for this Agreement(s) to correctly reflect the intent of ail

parties, the Borrower will perform reasoial.le requests and return the document(s) as necessary to
the Lender.

V "
INITIAL HERE C ¢/ {C.L.T) INITIAL HERE (7, > ] {S.T)




(0529012094 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 0109650101

BORROWER(S}):

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Document and in any
rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it. Borrower acknowledges that he/she has had the
opportunity to consuit with counsel of his/her own choosing prior to executing this Document.

NI éﬁ_@/@wyﬂﬁ”

Carrie L. Tankersley

Shataka Tankersley

WITNESS SIGNATURE WITNESS SIGNATURE
(PRINT NAME) (PRINT NAME)

STATE OF lflinois b@f/ | )
COUNTY OF Cook &4./% )

Onthe [ dayof [ d in the year 20 ﬁ&)efore me, the undersignes-personally appeared Carrie
L. Tankersley and Shataka Tankersley __ personally known to me OR . proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s} is (are) subscribed to t!ie within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies|, thit by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the inuividual(s) acted,
executed the instrument, and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigried in the City
of (PLicaal , State of lllinois.

% x . j//%g //// y/ﬂ ?7

Signa{u-re of Notary Commissi% Expiraﬁon Date

Z4H et

Printed Name of Notary

OFFICIAL SEAL
EDITH NEWBON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/04/08

COPPPPINPP P




(0529012094 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LENDER: ORA 1LOAN SERVICES LLC

BY: J ‘ b (ke fr
B WITNESS SIGNATURE
(PRINT NAME) ACBLS 498 37

TITLE: Vice Presid

SO0 SE L,
(CORPORATE SEAL) SN, ” ﬁ
Sapaim 10 2 lisa
g o na B WITNESS SIGNATURE
%, LS § (PRINT NAME) __( /4 701’ 7ErS

”J
ey, 7
amm!? l|g| e

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (JORTGAGEE)
BY: <7 -M;;xnm\ﬁ-\'”“‘ ] |
Curtis A. Spicher WITNESS SIGNATURE pw
TITLE: Vice President =g (PRINT NAME) | @l S0 [Aloimn
. niltiyy, .
(CORPORATE SEAL) SR, \///b /N //
DS 18w Nl
A WITNESS SIGNAT, :
= L‘ g
23 b PRINT NAME)

STATE OF NEBRASKA )

COUNTY OF SCOTTS BLUFF)

s
On this LH/{\' day of ( I QC]LDIJU » 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Nowary Pahlic in and for

said State, personally appeared Cathy Jarboe, Vice President, and Curtis A. Spicher. V/ icz President,
(Aurora Loan Services LLC SIGNATOR) (Mortgage Electronic Registration Syste/ns, lac, SIGNATOR)

_X_ personally known to me - OR - ___ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence 5 be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his‘her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and offictal seal. . e

oy S gt M
-5 :

- A N
’ A' YT V De Los SHN
- N ¥
Signawre of Notary

. Y EC{‘
F oy S, Ep, A2, e

RN 5 o A R e YN S o B A S Y e e T o it e i AL S T M0 Lo 3 At L e 8 b S L e e, B 508 it L L 18 2 et 118 1 A LAt



(0529012094 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit “A”

LOT 27 IN BLOCK 38 IN VILLAGE OF PARK FORBST FIRST ADDITION TO
WESTWOOD, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHERAST 1/4
OF SECTION 2€, LYING SOUTH OF THE COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY

RIGHT OF WAY (Pt/JBLIc SERVICE COMPANY OF NORTHERN ILLINOIS) AND

PINE 35EQ~380-01y,

ntinn




